
2013 Resolutions  Contents                              Meeting Date 
 

 
2013-07-69   Executive Closed Session      07/18/13 

 
2013-07-70    Resolution Approving Change Order No. 2  07/18/13 

for a Credit Amount of $10,595.14 to Contract 
No. 2012-11, Well # 4 Pump Rehabilitation, Piping, 
and Building Modifications Resulting in an Adjusted  
Total Contract Amount of $344,685.32 

 
2013-07-71   Resolution Approving Change Order No. 2  07/18/13 

in a Credit Amount of $14,858.00 to Contract 
No. 2013-01, Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Project 
Resulting in  an Adjusted Total Contract Amount  
of $125,626.00  

 
2013-07-72   Resolution No. 2013-07-72 Resolution Approving  07/18/13 

Acceptance of the Maintenance Painting –  
Various Sites Project, Contract No. 2012-16 and 
 Initiating the Two-Year Maintenance Period 

 
 
2013-07-73    Resolution Authorizing the Retention of    07/18/13 

L5E, LLC (‘5’) to Provide Energy Advisory  
Services at No Direct Cost to the Mount  
Laurel Township Municipal Utilities Authority 
 

2013-08-74    Resolution Approving Release of Water   08/15/13 
Distribution and Sanitary Sewer Maintenance 
Bonds for Tuscany Estates Project 

 
2013-08-75    Resolution Approving Release of Water   08/15/13 

Distribution and Sanitary Sewer Performance 
Bonds for Wilderness Run Project 

 
2013-08-76     Executive Closed Session 
 
2013-08-77    Resolution Awarding Contract No. 2013-10  08/15/13 

to KRS Services, Inc. for VFD Drive System 
Upgrades on Sludge Transfer Pumps in the  
Amount of $40,869.00 
COA Attached 

 
2013-08-78   Resolution Authorizing Acceptance of the  08/15/13 

Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Project and 
Initiating the Two-Year Maintenance Period -  
Contract No. 2013-01 



 
2013 Resolutions  Contents                              Meeting Date 

 
2013-09-79    INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK – BIDS TOO HIGH  09/19/13 

Award of Contract No. 2013-13 to XXXX for 
3rd Party Electricity Supply –  XX Month 
Contract in the Amount of $X.XXXX 
per kilowatt hour. 

 
2013-09-80    Resolution Approving Release of Water    09/19/13 

Distribution and Sanitary Sewer Performance 
Bonds for Mount Laurel Exxon Project (aka Consumers Oil) 

 
2013-09-81   Resolution Approving Release of Sanitary Sewer 09/19/13 

Performance Bond for Turnpike Service Area 4N Project 
 
2013-09-82    Resolution Approving Release of Water    09/19/13 

Distribution and Sanitary Sewer Performance 
Bonds for Regency Palace (aka Westin)   

 
2013-09-83      Executive Closed Session      09/19/13 
 
 
2013-09-84   Resolution Authorizing Appointment of Willis  09/19/13 

of New Jersey, Inc. to Provide Property  
Insurance Coverage through American 
Alternative Company in the Amount of 
$115,738.51 for the Mount Laurel Township 
Municipal Utilities Authority     

    COA & Publication Attached  
 
2013-09-85    Resolution Authorizing Appointment of Willis  09/19/13 

of New Jersey, Inc. to Provide Automobile  
Insurance Coverage through American  
Alternative Company in the Amount of  
$35,972.00 for the Mount Laurel Township 
Municipal Utilities Authority     

    COA & Publication Attached 
 
2013-09-86   Resolution Authorizing Appointment of Willis  09/19/13 

of New Jersey, Inc. to Provide Excess Liability 
Insurance Coverage through American 
Alternative Company in the Amount of 
$13,934.00 for the Mount Laurel Township 
Municipal Utilities Authority   

    COA & Publication Attached 
 
 



2013 Resolutions  Contents                              Meeting Date 
 
2013-09-87   Resolution Authorizing Appointment of Willis  09/19/13 

of New Jersey, Inc. to Provide Public Officials 
Liability Insurance Coverage through Darwin 
Insurance National Insurance Company in  
the Amount of $14,516.30 for the Mount Laurel 
Township Municipal Utilities Authority  

    COA & Publication Attached 
 
2013-09-88    Resolution Authorizing Appointment of Willis  09/19/13 

of New Jersey, Inc. to Provide Environmental 
Impairment Liability Insurance Coverage through 
ACE Environmental Risk Firm in the Amount of 
$53,953.23 for the Mount Laurel Township  
Municipal Utilities Authority  

    COA & Publication Attached 
 
2013-09-89    Resolution Accepting the Well #4 Pump    09/19/13 

Rehabilitation, Piping and Building Modifications 
Project and Initiating the Two-Year Maintenance 
Period – MUA Contract No. 2012-11 

    COA & Publication Attached 
 
2013-09-90    Resolution Awarding Contract No. 2013-09  09/19/13 

West Berwin Way Water Main Replacement  
Project to South State, Inc. in the Amount  
of $219,988.45  

    COA Attached 
 
2013-09-91    Resolution Awarding Contract No. 2013-06  09/19/13 

Holiday Village East Pump Station Improvements 
to B&H Contracting, Inc. in the Amount of  
$165,890.00  

    COA Attached 
 
2013-09-92    Resolution Authorizing Sale of Solar Renewable  09/19/13 

Energy Credits (SREC’s) 
 
2013-09-93   Resolution Approving Rejection of Contract  09/19/13 
    Bids and Authorizing Re-Advertisement for Bids 
    Contract No. 2013-13 
 
2013-10-94   Resolution Approving Award of Contract No.  10/03/13 
    2013-13 for 3rd Party Electricity Supply  

to Constellation Energy in the Amount  
    of 0.087941 per kilowatt hour  
    COA Attached 



  
2013 Resolutions  Contents                              Meeting Date 
 
2013-10-95    Executive Closed Session     10/17/13 
 
2013-10-96    Resolution Authorizing Advertisement of   10/17/13 

Notice of Request, Solicitation and Invitation 
for Proposals for Various Annual Appointments 
for Professional Services  

 
2013-10-97    Resolution Awarding Contract No. 2013-14 to   10/17/13 

Rio Supply, Inc. for the Purchase of 650 – 5/8 Inch 
Neptune Water Meters and 50 – 1 Inch Neptune 
Water Meters in the Amount of $187.050.00 
COA Attached  

 
2013-10-98   Resolution Authorizing the Appointment of Willis  10/17/13 

of New Jersey, Inc. to Provide Environmental 
Impairment Liability Insurance Coverage through 
ACE Environmental Risk Firm in the Amount of  
$56,651.31 Amending MUA Resolution No.  
2013-09-88 in the Amount of 53,953.23 

    COA & Publication Attached 
 

 
2013-10-99   Resolution Approving Award of Contract No.   10/17/13 

2013-15 for Design and Installation of Heating, 
Cooling, and Ventilation System for the Existing 
Building at 81 Elbo Lane  

 
2013-10-100    Resolution Approving Award of Contact No.  10/17/13 

2013-16 for Surface Restoration of the Existing 
Asphalt Roofing System for the 15,600 Square Foot 
Low-Slope Roof at 81 Elbo Lane 

 
2013-11-101   Executive Closed Session     11/21/13  
 
2013-11-102    Resolution Approving Awarding of Contract   11/21/13 

Following Receipt of Competitive Bids 
(Hartford Road WPCF UV Disinfection Equipment  
Improvements Contact No. 2013-05)  
COA Attached  

 
2013-11-103   Resolution Approving Award of Contract  11/21/13 

Following Receipt of Competitive Bids 
(Contact No. 2013-16, Roofing System, 81 Elbo Lane) 
Bid Rejections 

 



2013 Resolutions  Contents                              Meeting Date 
 
2013-11-104   Resolution Approving Award of Contract  11/21/13 

Following Receipt of Competitive Bids (Contract 
No. 2013-15, HVAC Design and Installation, 81 Elbo Lane)  

    COA Attached 
 
2013-11-105   Resolution Concerning Reviewing of Annual   11/21/13 

Audit Report and Group Affidavit 
(signed by all members – three original copies)  

 
2013-11-106    Resolution Regarding Corrective Action Plan  11/21/13 

Adopted in Response to Annual Audit Report 
for Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2013 
 

2013-12-107   Resolution Approving Release of Water    12/19/13 
Distribution and Sanitary Sewer Performance 
Bonds for Mountainview Subdivision Project 

 
2013-12-108   Executive Closed Session      12/19/13 
 
 
2013-12-109    Resolution Approving Change Order No. 1   12/19/13 

to Contract No. 2013-09 (West Berwin Way 
Water Main Replacement) in the Amount of  
$7,651.73 Resulting in an Increased Contract  
Amount to $227,640.18  
COA Attached  

 
2013-12-110    Resolution Approving Change Order No. 1  12/19/13 

to Contract No. 2013-15 (Design & Installation 
of HVAC System at 81 Elbo Lane) in the Amount  
of $3,375.00 Resulting in an Increased Contract  
Amount to $74,491.00 
COA Attached 

 
2013-12-111    Resolution Awarding Contract for Worker’s  12/19/13 

Compensation Insurance Coverage to  
New Jersey Manufacturers in the Amount  
of $204,259.00 
COA Attached & Publication 

 
2013-12-112    Resolution Authorizing Release of Maintenance  12/19/13 

Bond for Water Main Replacement –  
Contract No. 2008-02-B 
 
 
 



2014 Resolutions              Contents                                     Meeting Date 
 
2014-01-01    Executive Closed Session              01-16-14 
 
2014-01-02   Resolution Authorizing the Award of a Contract 

with Sun Life Financial Company to Provide Dental 
Insurance Coverage Effective February 1, 2014  
COA & Publication Attached 

 
2014-01-03   Resolution Authorizing the Award of a Contract                01-16-14 

with Dearborn National LTD Firm to Provide Life, 
Accidental Death and Disability, & Long Term 
Disability Insurance Coverage Effective February 1, 2014 

     COA & Publication Attached 
 
2014-01-04               Resolution Approving Release of Maintenance          01-16-14 

Bond For Painting Sanitary Sewer Pumping Stations 
Project – MUA Contract No. 2010-08 

 
2014-01-05   Resolution Approving Award of Contract No. 2013-19         01-16-14 

for Hooten Road Water Main Replacement to Mac-Rose 
Contractors, Inc. in the Amount of $54,592.00 
COA Attached  
 

2014-02-06    Executive Closed Session I              02-20-14 
 
2014-02-07    Resolution Establishing Regular Meetings of the          02-20-14 
    Mount Laurel Township Municipal Utilities Authority 
    Publication Attached  
 
2014-02-08    Resolution Designating the Official Newspaper of          02-20-14 

the Mount Laurel Township Municipal Utilities Authority 
(Burlington County Times) 

 
2014-02-09   Resolution Designating Depositories and Signatories          02-20-14 

for the Cash Management Plan  
 
2014-02-10    Resolution Designating Depository for the Mount Laurel         02-20-14 

Township Municipal Utilities Authority (Sun National Bank) 
 
2014-02-11    Resolution Designating Depository for the Mount Laurel          02-20-14 

Township Municipal Utilities Authority (Wells Fargo Bank) 
 
2014-02-12    Resolution Designating Depository of the Mount Laurel         02-20-14 

Township Municipal Utilities Authority (TD Bank) 
 
2014-02-13    Resolution Designating Depository of the Mount Laurel         02-20-14 

Township Municipal Utilities Authority (Citizens Bank) 
 
2014-02-14    Resolution Designating Depository of the Mount Laurel         02-20-14 

Township Municipal Utilities Authority (New Jersey Cash 
Management Fund) 



2014 Resolutions              Contents                                     Meeting Date 
 
2014-02-15    Resolution Authorizing the Appointment of Solicitor           02-20-14 

for the Mount Laurel Township Municipal Utilities 
Authority(Capehart Scatchard, PA) - COA Attached 

 
2014-02-16    Resolution Authorizing the Appointment of Labor                       02-20-14 

Counsel for the Mount Laurel Township Municipal 
Utilities Authority (Capehart Scatchard, PA) - COA Attached 

 
2014-02-17    Resolution Authorizing the Appointment of Bond                             02-20-14 

Counsel for the Mount Laurel Township Municipal 
Utilities Authority (Capehart & Scatchard, PA) - COA Attached 

 
2014-02-18    Resolution Authorizing the Appointment of Special           02-20-14 

Counsel Services for the Mount Laurel Township 
Municipal Utilities Authority – Water Supply Matters 
(Saul Ewing, LLP) - COA Attached 

 
2014-02-19    Resolution Authorizing the Appointment of Special           02-20-14 

Counsel Services for the Mount Laurel Township 
Municipal Utilities Authority – NJAWC 
(Fornaro Francioso,LLC) - COA Attached 

 
2014-02-20    Resolution Authorizing the Appointment of Consulting                    02-20-14 

Engineer for the Mount Laurel Township Municipal  
Utilities Authority (Richard A. Alaimo Associates/Alaimo Group) 

    COA Attached 
 
2014-02-21   Resolution Authorizing the Appointment of            02-20-14 

Governmental Accountant/Auditor for the Mount  
Laurel Township Municipal Utilities Authority  
(Bowman and Company, LLP) - COA Attached 

 
2014-02-22    Resolution Authorizing the Appointment of             02-20-14 

Financial Advisor for the Mount Laurel Township 
Municipal Utilities Authority (Goldman, Beale Associates) 

 
2014-02-23    Resolution Authorizing the Appointment of Certified           02-20-14 

Laboratory Service Consultant for the Mount Laurel  
Township Municipal Utilities Authority (QC Laboratory) 

    COA Attached  
 
2014-02-24   Resolution Authorizing the Appointment of Public           02-20-14 

Hearing Officer for The Mount Laurel Township 
Municipal Utilities Authority (Parker & McCay, PA) 

    COA Attached 
 
2014-02-25   Resolution Authorizing the Appointment of             02-20-14 

Human Resources Trainer for The Mount Laurel 
Township Municipal Utilities Authority (Parker & McCay, PA) 
COA Attached 



2014 Resolutions              Contents                                     Meeting Date 
 
2014-02-26    Resolution Authorizing the Appointment of            02-20-14 

Human Resources Trainer for the Mount Laurel  
Township Municipal Utilities Authority  
(Priority Management Associates) - COA Attached 

 
2014-02-27    Resolution Authorizing the Appointment of            02-20-14 

Conflict/Auxiliary Engineer for the Mount Laurel  
Township Municipal Utilities Authority 
(Environmental Resolutions, Inc.) - COA Attached 

 
2014-02-28   Resolution Authorizing the Appointment of             02-20-14 

Conflict/Auxiliary Engineer for the Mount Laurel  
Township Municipal Utilities Authority    
(T & M Associates) - COA Attached 

 
2014-02-29    Resolution Authorizing the Qualifications of            02-20-14 

Safety Trainer for the Mount Laurel Township  
Municipal Utilities Authority (Certified Health and Safety, LLC) 

 
2014-02-30    Resolution Authorizing the Appointment of                        02-20-14 

Occupational Medical Provider for the Mount 
Laurel Township Municipal Utilities Authority (Virtua at Work) 
COA Attached  

 
2014-02-31    Resolution Approving Release of Water Distribution           02-20-14 

and Sanitary Sewer Maintenance Bonds for  
Centerton Square Retail Center Project  
 

2014-02-32    Resolution Approving Release of Water Distribution           02-20-14 
and Sanitary Sewer Maintenance Bonds for  
Wellington Court Project  

 
2014-02-33    Resolution Approving Renewal of Mount Laurel MUA           02-20-14 

2014 Water Conservation Guidelines 
 
2014-02-34    Executive Closed Session II              02-20-14 
 
2014-02-35    Resolution Accepting Work on Contract and                        02-20-14 

Authorizing Final Payment and Release of 
Retainage for MUA Contract No. 2013-15 
Design and Installation of HVAC System at 81 Elbo Lane 

 
2014-02-36   Resolution Approving Change Order No. 1             02-20-14 

in the Amount of $5,060.00 Resulting in an  
Adjusted Contract Amount of $170,950.00 for  
Holiday Village East Pump Station Project  
MUA Contract No. 2013-06  
 
 

 



2014 Resolutions              Contents                                     Meeting Date 
 
2014-02-37    Resolution Approving Award of Contract No.            02-20-14 

2013-17 for Well No. 6 Variable Frequency Drive 
Installation Project to Municipal Maintenance  
Company in the Amount of $83,250.00  
COA Attached 
 

2014-02-38    Resolution Awarding Contract No. 2014-01            02-20-14 
for Rehab of Belt Filter Press #1 – Parts and   
Components to Komline Sanderson in the 
Amount of $78,052.00 - COA Attached 

 
2014-02-39    Resolution Approving Rejection of Contract            02-20-14 

Bid for Contract No. 2014-02 for Rehab of 
Belt Filter Press #1 and Advertise Rebid  

 
2014-02-40    Resolution Authorizing Sale of Solar Renewable 

Energy Credits (SREC’s)  
 
2014-02-41   Resolution Authorizing Amendment to Agreement            02-20-14 

With Line Systems, Incorporated Firm to Provide 
Fiber Connectivity Services at 81 Elbo Lane Facilities 
COA Attached 

 
2014-02-42    Resolution Authorizing the Mount Laurel Township           02-20-14 

Municipal Utilities Authority to Enter into a Cooperative 
Pricing Agreement with Middlesex Regional  
Educational Services Commission for the Purchase  
of Goods and Services - COA Attached 

 
2014-03-43    Resolution Approving Release of Certain Minutes of             03-20-14 

Closed Session Authority Board Meetings for Months 
July 2012 to June 2013 (FY13)  

 
2014-03-44    Resolution Approving Release of Water Distribution            03-20-14 

and Sanitary Sewer Performance Bonds for Tara Estates 
(Paddock Run) Phase II Project 

 
2014-03-45   Executive Closed Session 

 
2014-03-46    Resolution Awarding Contract No. 2014-03 to            03-20-14 

Vann Dodge in the Amount of $80,487.00 to 
Provide a Crane Truck Replacement - COA Attached 

  
2014-03-47   Resolution Awarding Contract No. 2014-02 to           03-20-14 

KRS Services in the Amount of $19,690.00 for 
Rehabilitation of Belt Filter Press #1 Project - COA Attached 

 
2014-03-48    Resolution Authorizing Release of Maintenance           03-20-14 

Bond for Building Replacement – Well No. 3 Project 
MUA Contract No. 2008-03  



2014 Resolutions              Contents                                     Meeting Date 
 
2014-03-49   Resolution Authorizing Release of Maintenance           03-20-14 

Bond for Buckingham Way Water Main Replacement  
Project – MUA Contract No. 2011-03 

 
2014-03-50   Resolution Authorizing Release of Maintenance                       03-20-14 

Bond for Pump Station Painting – MUA Contract  
No. 2011-08 

 
2014-04-51    Resolution Approving Reduction of Water             04-17-14 

Distribution and Sanitary Sewer Performance Bonds  
for Laurel Green Phase 1 Project  

 
2014-04-52    Resolution Approving Release of Water            04-17-14 

Distribution and Sanitary Sewer Performance Bonds 
for Walgreen’s Pharmacy Project 

 
2014-04-53   Executive Closed Session              04-17-14 
 
2014-04-54    Resolution Approving Shared Services Agreement            04-17-14 

with Mount Laurel Township to Provide Lawn 
Maintenance Services for Mount Laurel MUA 
COA Attached 

 
2014-04-55   Resolution Approving Change Order No. 1 in the           04-17-14 

Amount of $6,530.00 to Contract No. 2013-17 for 
Well No. 6 Variable Frequency Drive Installation 
Project Resulting in an Adjusted Contract Amount 
of $89,780.00 - COA Attached 

 
2014-04-56   Resolution Approving Change Order No. 1 in the              04-17-14 

Amount of $2,572.41 to Contract No. 2013-05 for 
Hartford Road WPCF Ultraviolet Disinfection 
Equipment Improvements Project Resulting in 
an Adjusted Contract Amount of $667,472.41  
COA Attached 

   
2014-04-57    Resolution Approving Change Order No. 2 in the           04-17-14 

Amount of $7,747.43 to Contract No. 2013-06 for 
Holiday Village East Pump Station Project Resulting 
in an Adjusted Contract Amount of $178,697.43  
COA Attached 

 
2014-04-58    Resolution Approving Change Order No. 1 in the                            04-17-14 

Amount of $6,772.00 to Contract No. 2013-19 for 
Hooten Road Water Main Replacement Project  
Resulting in an Adjusted Contract Amount  
of $61,364.00 - COA Attached 
 
 

 



2014 Resolutions              Contents                                     Meeting Date 
 
2014-04-59   Resolution Approving Award of Contract No.           04-17-14 

2012-15 for Orchard Pump Station Improvements 
to Eagle Construction Services in the Amount of  
$306,415.00 - COA Attached  

 
2014-04-60    Resolution Endorsing Modification of Renewal            04-17-14 

and Replacement Reserve Fund 
 
2014-04-61    Resolution Approving Authority Budget for Water           04-17-14 

Service and Facilities for Fiscal Year from  
July 1, 2014 to June 30, 2015 

 
2014-04-62    Resolution Approving Authority Budget for Sewer           04-17-14 

Service and Facilities for Fiscal Year from  
July 1, 2014 to June 30, 2015 
 

2014-05-63    Resolution Approving Waiver of Water Distribution            05-15-14 
Connection Fee in the Amount of $60,650.00 and 
Sanitary Sewer Connection Fee in the Amount of 
$75,300.00 for Construction of 5000 Square Foot  
Building at Mount Laurel Township Memorial Park    
 

2014-05-64   Executive Closed Session              05-15-14 
 
2014-05-65    Resolution Approving Change Order No. 1 in the           05-15-14 

Credit Amount of $7,809.73 to Contract No. 2013-04 
for FY-2013 Cleaning and Video of Sanitary Sewer 
Mains Project - Resulting in a Decreased Total 
Contract Amount of $116,440.27  

 
2014-05-66    Resolution Approving Change Order No. 2 in the           05-15-14 

Amount of $11,182.82 to Contract No. 2013-05 for 
Hartford Road WPCF Ultraviolet Disinfection 
Equipment Improvements Project Resulting in an 
Adjusted Contract Amount of $678,655.23  
COA Attached 

 
2014-05-67    Resolution Approving Change Order No. 2 in the            05-15-14 
                                                    Amount of $7,165.15 to Contract No. 2013-17 for 
                                                    Well No. 6 Variable Frequency Drive Installation 
                                                    Project Resulting in an Adjusted Contract Amount 
                                                    of $96,945.15 - COA Attached 
 
2014-05-68   Resolution Adopting Authority Budget for Water           05-15-14 

Service and Facilities for Fiscal Year from 
July 1, 2014 to June 30, 2015  
 

 
 
 



2014 Resolutions              Contents                                     Meeting Date 
 
2014-05-69   Resolution Adopting Authority Budget for Sewer           05-15-14  

Service and Facilities for Fiscal Year from 
July 1, 2014 to June 30, 2015 

 
2014-06-70                                  Executive Closed Session               06-19-14 
 
2014-06-71                                  Authorizing Release of Maintenance Bond for                       06-19-14 

                                  Hartford Road-Parkers Creek Water Main  
Replacement - Contract No. 2010-04 

 
2014-06-72                                  Resolution Approving Change Order No. 3            06-19-14 

                          in the Amount of $3,474.50 to Contract No.  
                          2013-05 for Hartford Road WPCF Ultraviolet 
                          Disinfection Equipment Improvements Project 
                          Resulting in an Adjusted Contract Amount of 
                          $682,129.73 - COA Attached  

 
 2014-06-73                           Resolution Approving Change Order No. 2             06-19-14 
                                                    in the Amount of $14,001.87 to Contract No.  
                                                    2013-09 for West Berwin Way Water Main 
                                                    Replacement Resulting in an Adjusted Contract 
                                                    Amount of $241,642.05 - COA Attached 

 
2014-06-74                                  Resolution Awarding Contract No. 2014-11 to             06-19-14 

B&H Contracting, Inc. in the Amount of $59,870.00 
for Valve Operator Replacements Project  
COA Attached 

 
2014-06-75                                  Resolution Awarding Contract No. 2014-07                        06-19-14 

 to Ricky Slade Construction in the Amount of $76,776.25 
 for 81Elbo Lane Site Improvements - COA Attached 

 
2014-06-76    Resolution Awarding Contract No. 2014-06 to Insituform                 06-19-14 

                                  Technologies in the Amount of $141,223.00 for 
                                  Sanitary Sewer Lining Project - COA Attached 

 
2014-06-77                                  Resolution Awarding Contract No. 2014-10                               06-19-14 

2014-10 to Mathis Construction Company in the  
Amount of $92,000.00 for Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation 
Project - COA Attached 

 
2014-06-78                                  Resolution Adopting Amended Authority Budget for                       06-19-14 

                                  Fiscal Year from July 1, 2013 to June 30, 2014 
 

 
 
 









































Resolution No.  

2013-09-79 

 

INTENTIONALLY LEFT 
BLANK 

Originally for 3rd Party 
Electricity Supply  

Contract No. 2013-13 




























































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































	Resolution List FY14 for website
	2013-07-69
	2013-07-70
	2013-07-71
	2013-07-72
	2013-07-73
	2013-08-74
	2013-08-75
	2013-08-76
	2013-08-77 - COA Attached
	2013-08-78
	2013-09-79 - INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK
	2013-09-80
	2013-09-81
	2013-09-82
	2013-09-83
	2013-09-84 - COA & Publication Attached
	2013-09-85 - COA & Publication Attached
	2013-09-86 - COA & Publication Attached
	2013-09-87 - COA & Publication Attached
	2013-09-88 - COA & Publication Attached
	2013-09-89
	2013-09-90 - COA Attached
	2013-09-91 - COA Attached
	2013-09-92
	2013-09-93
	2013-10-94 - COA Attached
	2013-10-95
	2013-10-96
	2013-10-97 - COA Attached
	2013-10-98 - COA & Publication Attached
	2013-10-99
	2013-10-100
	2013-11-101
	2013-11-102 - COA Attached
	2013-11-103
	2013-11-104 - COA Attached
	2013-11-105
	2013-11-106
	2013-12-107
	2013-12-108
	2013-12-109 - COA & CO Attached
	2013-12-110 - COA Attached
	2013-12-111 - COA & Publication Attached
	2013-12-112
	2014-01-01
	2014-01-02 - COA & Publication Attached
	2014-01-03 - COA & Publication Attached
	2014-01-04
	2014-01-05 - COA Attached
	2014-02-06
	2014-02-07 - Publication Attached
	2014-02-08
	2014-02-09
	2014-02-10
	2014-02-11
	2014-02-12
	2014-02-13
	2014-02-14
	2014-02-15 - COA Attached
	2014-02-16 - COA Attached
	2014-02-17 - COA Attached
	2014-02-18 - COA Attached
	2014-02-19 - COA Attached
	2014-02-20 - COA Attached
	2014-02-21 - COA Attached
	2014-02-22 - COA Attached
	2014-02-23 - COA Attached
	2014-02-24 - COA Attached
	2014-02-25 - COA Attached
	2014-02-26 - COA Attached
	2014-02-27 - COA Attached
	2014-02-28 - COA Attached
	2014-02-29 - COA Attached
	2014-02-30 - COA Attached
	2014-02-31
	2014-02-32
	2014-02-33
	2014-02-34
	2014-02-35
	2014-02-36 - COA Attached
	2014-02-37 - COA Attached
	2014-02-38 - COA Attached
	2014-02-39 - COA Attached
	2014-02-40
	2014-02-41 - COA Attached
	2014-02-42
	2014-03-43
	2014-03-44
	2014-03-45
	2014-03-46 - COA Attached
	2014-03-47 - COA Attached
	2014-03-48
	2014-03-49
	2014-03-50
	2014-04-51
	2014-04-52
	2014-04-53
	2014-04-54 - COA Attached
	2014-04-55 - COA Attached
	2014-04-56 - COA Attached
	2014-04-57 - COA Attached
	2014-04-58 - COA Attached
	2014-04-59 - COA Attached
	2014-04-60
	2014-04-61
	2014-04-62
	2014-05-63
	2014-05-64
	2014-05-65
	2014-05-66 - COA Attached
	2014-05-67 - COA Attached
	2014-05-68
	2014-05-69
	2014-06-70
	2014-06-71
	2014-06-72 - COA Attached
	2014-06-73 - COA Attached
	2014-06-74 - COA Attached
	2014-06-75 - COA Attached
	2014-06-76 - COA Attached
	2014-06-77 - COA Attached
	2014-06-78

